

DEED TO AMEND NGĀTI KUIA TE WHAKATAU / DEED OF SETTLEMENT

THIS DEED is made

BETWEEN

TE RUNANGA O NGĀTI KUIA TRUST ("governance entity")

AND

THE CROWN

BACKGROUND

- A. Ngāti Kuia and the Crown are parties to:
 - (a) a Te Whakatau / Deed of Settlement dated 23 October 2010;
 - (b) a Deed to Amend Te Whakatau / Deed of Settlement dated 17 December 2012;
 - (c) a Deed to Amend Te Whakatau / Deed of Settlement dated 7 August 2013; and
 - (d) a Deed to Amend Te Whakatau / Deed of Settlement dated 25 July 2014,

(together, the "Deed of Settlement").

B. Ngāti Kuia and the Crown wish to enter this deed to formally record certain amendments to the Deed of Settlement, in accordance with clause 4.1 of the General Matters Schedule to the Deed of Settlement.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS DEED

1.1 This deed takes effect when it is properly executed by the governance entity and the Crown.

AMENDMENTS TO THE DEED OF SETTLEMENT

- 1.2 The Deed of Settlement:
 - 1.2.1 is amended by making the amendments set out in Schedule 1 to this deed; but
 - 1.2.2 remains unchanged except to the extent provided by this deed.

DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

- 1.3 Unless the context otherwise requires:
 - 1.3.1 terms or expressions defined in the Deed of Settlement have the same meanings in this deed; and
- 1.3.2 the rules of interpretation in the Deed of Settlement apply (with all appropriate changes) to this deed.

COUNTERPARTS

1.4 This deed may be signed in counterparts which together shall constitute one agreement binding on the parties, notwithstanding that the parties are not signatories to the original or same counterpart.

SIGNED as a deed on 17 December 20	14
SIGNED for and on behalf of THE CROWN by the Minister for Treaty of Waitangi Negotiations in the presence of:)	Christopher Julyra
7 4 77	Honourable Christopher Finlayson
Affras	
Signature of Witness	
Alexander Lyons	
Witness Name	
Policy Analyst	
Occupation	75 the 1
6/42 Abel Swith st, Wellington	4.21-3
Addiess	ration and a
	13.3767
SIGNED by the trustees of)	71
TE RUNANGA O NGĀTI KUIA TRUST in the presence of:)	5. m/s. 16
my Hami	Sharyn Marie Smith
Signature of Witness	MXM
NICOLA HEMI	Te One Smith
Witness Name	
Enthalded and the con-	IN I many
Occupation	Waihaere Joseph Mason
NELSON	9/0
Address	
	Gena Moses-Te Kani
	In//hlan
	111/1/1/1/1/1
	William Wayne Hemi
	1/
	Mini
	Peter Nathan Meihana
	2 /
	I Julan
	Elaine Josephine Wilson

Schedule 1

AMENDMENTS TO THE DEED OF SETTLEMENT

Property Redress Schedule

	Current reference	Amendment
1	Part 3.6 Property Name	Amend to insert "(excluding the Innes House site)" at the end of the Marlborough Girls' College / Bohally Intermediate property name so that it reads as follows:
v 7	1 1 1	"Marlborough Girls" College / Bohally Intermediate (excluding the Innes House site)"
1 .	Part 3.6 Legal Description	Replace the Legal Description of Marlborough Girls' College / Bohally Intermediate (excluding the Innes House site) with:
	100 T	"12.3 hectares, approximately, being Part Section 52 Omaka District, Marlborough Land District. Balance Proclamation 30734. Subject to survey. As shown as site A on OTS-099-100."

Attachments Schedule

Current reference	Amendment
Table of Contents Part 2.7	Amend to insert "MARLBOROUGH GIRLS' COLLEGE / BOHALLY INTERMEDIATE (EXCLUDING THE INNES HOUSE SITE) (OTS-099-100)" after "MANAROA (OTS-099-88)" so that it reads as follows:
	"MANAROA (OTS-099-88) MARLBOROUGH GIRLS' COLLEGE / BOHALLY INTERMEDIATE (EXCLUDING THE INNES HOUSE SITE) (OTS-099-100)".
Part 2.7	After the deed plan for MANAROA (OTS-099-88) insert the deed plan for MARLBOROUGH GIRLS' COLLEGE / BOHALLY INTERMEDIATE (EXCLUDING THE INNES HOUSE SITE) (OTS-099-100) as attached to this deed.

ATTACHMENT: DEED PLAN FOR MARLBOROUGH GIRLS' COLLEGE / BOHALLY INTERMEDIATE (EXCLUDING THE INNES HOUSE SITE) (OTS-099-100)

